Assistant Superintendent shall be eligible to redeem unused sick leave at the rate of 
$50.00 per day with a maximum of 325 days.  After the Assistant Superintendent 
reaches his 15th year in the District this rate will go to $100 per day with a maximum of 
325 days.  Any payment made shall not exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for 
sick days earned after June 2008.    

10.​ PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY 

The Board agrees that it shall defend, hold harmless, and indemnify the Assistant 
Superintendent from any and all demands, claims, suits, actions, and legal proceedings